## **Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Please can I request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act on Please could I request information on the following questions:-

# How much did your Trust spend in total on education and training in the following financial years?

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

### Please advise how much of this total spend was with external providers?

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

#### Please can you break down the overall spend into the following categories?

#### **Apprenticeship training**

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

#### Mandatory, statutory and compliance training

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

#### Management and Leadership training

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

#### Healthcare support worker training

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

Nursing April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

#### **Allied Healthcare Professionals**

April to March 2021-2022 (overall spend) April to March 2022- 2023 (overall spend)

#### What are the top five categories that you procure externally?

The Trust is unable to comply with this particular request as the cost of compliance and extracting your exact requirements would exceed the appropriate cost limit of £450 which is specified in Section 12 of the Freedom of

Our Ref: 74 JANUARY 2024



Information Act 2000. This is based on a rate of £25 per hour, regardless of the rate of pay of any individual involved in the retrieval of requested information, and equates to 18 hours work.